Convection Cooled
Attenuators
} Self cooling design, needs no cooling plate.
} Frequencies up to 18 GHz.
} Fully shielded against production of
extraneous radiation.
} Attenuator require no AC power.
Coolant Method

Attenuators_ConvectionCooled-01152014
30303 Aurora Rd. Solon, OH 44139 866.695.4569 www.bird-technologies.com
MODEL NOMENCLATURE
Power Rating (Watts) Product Type
A, SA, WA – Attenuator
Connector Gender
M/F – Male/Female
F/F – Female/ Female
Connectors**
A - SMA
B - BNC
N - N
T - TNC
E - IEC 7/16
Attenuation Value in dB
03 – 3 dB
06 – 6 dB
10 – 10 dB
20 – 20 dB
30 – 30 dB**Call for custom connector options not shown in this catalog
Power
Rating
Connector VSWR & Frequency Range Dimensions
(LxWxH)
Weight Finish
50 W SMA, BNC, 7/16 DIN, N, TNC 1.10:1 from DC to 1 GHz
1.25:1 from 1 to 2.4 GHz
6.4” x 2.3” Dia.
163 x 59 Dia. mm
1.0 lbs.
454 g
Black Anodized
Aluminum
50 W N 1.20:1 from DC to 6 GHz 4.7” x 3.0” x 3.0”
120 x 77 x 77 mm
1.7 lbs.
772 g
Stainless Steel
50 W N 1.25:1 from DC to 6 GHz
1.35:1 from 6 to 12.4 GHz
1.45:1 from 12.4 to 18 GHz
4.7” x 3.0” x 3.0”
120 x 77 x 77 mm
1.7 lbs.
772 g
Stainless Steel
75 W SMA, BNC, 7/16 DIN, N, TNC 1.10:1 from DC to 1 GHz
1.25:1 from 1 to 2.4 GHz
7.3” x 2.3” Dia.
186 x 59 Dia. mm
1.6 lbs.
726 g
Black Anodized
Aluminum
100 W SMA, BNC, 7/16 DIN, N, TNC 1.10:1 from DC to 1 GHz
1.25:1 from 1 to 2.4 GHz
7.3” x 2.6” x 6.4”
186 x 67 x 163 mm
3.6 lbs. Black Anodized
Aluminum
100 W N 1.20:1 from DC to 2 GHz
1.35:1 from 2 to 4 GHz
1.40:1 from 4 to 6 GHz
6.4” x 2.7” x 3.8”
163 x 69 x 97 mm
2.4 lbs.
1.7 kg
Stainless Steel
100 W BNC, 7/16 DIN, N, TNC 1.10:1 from DC to 1 GHz
1.25:1 from 1 to 2.4 GHz
8.4” x 2.8” x 2.8”
214 x 72 x 72 mm
3.0 lbs.